06-07-2002



ξŢ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RE(FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

102115497

| OMB. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |
|---|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): C. Whitney Strotz | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| 6.3.02 | Name: Richey Industries, Inc. Internal Address: |
| X Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other | Street Address: 910 Lake Road City: Medina State: Ohio ZIP: 44256 _ Individual(s) citizenship _ Association _ General Partnership _ Limited Partnership _ X Corporation-State of Ohio _ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo |
| Execution Date: October 15, 2001 | (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesNo |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/313,623 | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes X No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Phillip L. Kenner, Esq. Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 x Enclosed |
| Internal Address: | x Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Any Deficiencies Only) |
| Street Address: First National Tower, Fourth Floor | 8. Deposit Account Number: |
| City: Akron State: Ohio ZIP: 44308-1456 | 18-0987 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Phillip L. Kenner Name of Person Signing Signature | May 13, 2002 Date |
| - J | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>Two</u> |
| | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/06/2002 GTON11

00000095 76313623

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002520 FRAME: 0694**

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

The undersigned Whitney Strotz, of RACE Time, LLC, is the lawful owner of certain trademark rights to Race Time, the subject of pending registration in the United States Trademark Office under application filed September 12, 2001, and for good consideration does hereby sell, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in said trademark and goodwill attaching thereto, unto Richey Industries, Inc.

Signed this 15th day of October, 2001.

RECORDED: 06/03/2002

C. Whitney Strotz

TRADEMARK REEL: 002520 FRAME: 0695